C9MPV
SoftSound™ VS90
Product Specifications
Specifications are subject to change without notice 440 56 2023 03 Feb 2009
90+ Variable Speed
Two--Stage Heating Furnace
FLEXIBILITY
• Supports two--stage cooling units

(311.2)
Specifications subject to change without notice.440 56 2023 03 3
MODEL NUMBER IDENTIFICATION GUIDE
Brand Identifier Engineering Rev.
* = Brand Denotes minor changes
Marketing Digit
Model Efficiency Denotes major change
8 = Non--Condensing, 80+% Gas Furnace Cooling Airflow
9 = Condensing, 90+% Gas Furnace 08 = 800 CFM
12 = 1200 CFM
Installation Configuration 14 = 1400 CFM
UP = Upflow DN = Downflow UH = Upflow/Horizontal 16 = 1600 CFM
HZ = Horizontal DH = Downflow/Horizontal 20 = 2000 CFM
MP = Multiposition, Up/Down/Horizontal Cabinet Width
Major Design Feature B = 15.5″Wide
1 = One (Single) Pipe N = Single Stage F = 19.1″Wide
2 = Two Pipe P = PVC Vent J = 22.8″Wide
D = 1 or 2 Pipe T = Two Stage L = 24.5″Wide
L = Low NOx V = Variable Speed Input (Nominal MBTUH)
* Denotes Brand (C, H, T)
ACCESSORIES
Model Number Description Used With Models
NAHA002NG
1172961**
Gas Conversion Kits (2--Stage) -- Propane to natural gas conversion kit.
Allows field conversion to natural gas. *9MPV
NAHA002LP
1172959 **
Gas Conversion Kits (2--Stage) -- Natural gas to Propane conversion Kit
(includes low pressure switch). Allows field conversion to Propane gas. *9MPV
NAHA001FF Filter Kits -- External filter frame. 16″ x 25″ (406mm x 635mm) Side Return (All Furnaces)
Bottom Return (All “F” 191/8″ Furnaces under
1600 CFM)NAHA001FP External filter frame. 16″ x 25″ (406mm x 635mm) Bulk Pack Kit -- Qty 10
NAHA002FF Filter Kits -- Bottom return filter frame kit 20″ x 25″
(All “J” 223/4″ Furnaces)NAHA002FP Bottom return filter frame kit 20″ x 25″ (508mm x 635mm)
Bulk Pack Kit -- Qty 10
NAHA001TK Duct Standoff Filter Kit -- To adapt 20″ x 25″ (508mm x 635mm) filter
for single side return.
Side Return (All single return applications with
1600 CFM or greater)
Bottom Return (All “F” 191/8″ Furnaces under
1600 CFM)
NAHA001NK
612833**